
 
 
 
 
 

Salina Region SCCA ~ March 20, 2016 ~ East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina 
 

Class Driver Mem. Car Make Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best 
SS·R • Fred Johnson 98627 26 Corvette 54.812 D.N.F. D.N.F. 49.405 49.405 
AS • Larry Brady 481774 80 Corvette Z06 D.N.F. 49.643 47.886+1 47.598 47.598 
  Johnny Huang 486816 18 Corvette Z06 54.118 46.962+1 47.762+2 48.019+1 48.962 
  Ken Kennedy 370024 68 Corvette 53.434 51.663 50.235 49.849 49.849 
BS • James Green 469552 33 Corvette 50.465+1 49.164 48.170 81.026+3 48.170 
  Clint Holmes 484776 17 Subaru WRX STI 53.467+1 52.497 51.762 49.589 49.589 
BSL • Suzanne Scott-Holmes 484775 35 Subaru WRX STI 55.799 52.562 50.742+1 50.610 50.610 
CS  Mark Bobbett —— 7 Mazda MX5 D.N.F. 69.446 D.N.F. 66.777 66.777 
DS • John Hensleigh —— 31 Mini Cooper S 56.399 55.178 54.437 52.449+1 54.437 
  Ruth Hensleigh —— 13 Mini Cooper S 58.908+2 56.698+1 56.635 58.320 56.635 
ES • Bill Preheim 226858 1 Mazda Miata 51.186 51.322 50.099 49.805 49.805 
  Rocky Entriken  19814-1 4 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 51.416+3 52.385 51.225 51.225 
  Randy Puls 474644 8 Mazda MX5 D.N.F. 52.725 52.686+1 51.762 51.762 
ESL • Connie Preheim 411440 11 Mazda Miata 58.412 60.056 56.895 58.136+1 56.895 
  Susan Puls 474645 33 Mazda MX5 D.N.F. 62.418 59.590 59.123+1 59.590 
FS • John LaRandeau 62606 92 Mustang GT 50.868 48.898+1 48.416 48.234 48.234 
  Laney Blume 483427 97 BMW M3 47.493+5 49.585+6 48.705+2 47.378+2 51.378 
  Jacob Lynn 473043 76 Mustang D.N.F. 49.936+1 49.644+1 49.196+2 51.644 
FSL • Ann LaRandeau 144250 92 Mustang GT 54.696 53.426+1 52.578 51.375 51.375 
GS • Christopher Hund 488138 9 Dodge Charger 52.974+1 50.954+1 51.251 50.937 50.937 
  Jeremy Brady —— 1 Dodge Charger 54.251 52.422 52.148 51.339 51.339 
  Jim Hund 487549 19 Dodge Charger 51.839 51.979 52.279 51.799+1 51.839 
HS • Don Herrick 458722 8 Ford Fiesta ST 52.754+1 52.753 53.608 51.978 51.978 
  Abner Perney 109784 5 Ford Focus Electric 54.907 54.876+1 55.336+1 55.031 54.907 
STU • Joseph Sheridan —— 7 Mustang GT 56.931+1 56.393+2 55.047+1 55.087 55.087 
STX • Daniel Rowland 462748 32 BMW 328is 51.064+1 50.642 D.N.F. 49.923 49.923 
STS • Ron Williams 227464 97 Honda CRX 45.666 44.564 73.726 43.615+1 44.564 FTD 
 • Mike Herrick 260113 31 Honda Civic 58.401+3 47.447+3 46.383 45.939+2 46.383 
  Monte Rans 412198 34 Honda CRX Si D.N.F. D.N.F. 63.026 49.114 49.114 
  Brian Tefft Jr 492223 13 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 54.953+2 49.550+2 D.N.F. 53.550 
STO6 • Scott Hoover —— 65 Hyundai Veloster 53.569 52.991+1 53.470+1 54.285 53.569 
 • Rodney Walters 379225 35 Mustang D.N.F. D.N.F. 54.112 53.641 53.641 
  Brian Hardeman —— 1 BMW Z3 55.340 D.N.F. 54.330 D.N.F. 54.330 
  Kyle Huddleston —— 47 Mitsubishi Eclipse 60.922 D.N.F. 66.075+1 55.282 55.282 
  Victor Goltz —— 6 Ford Fusion 58.992 55.826 55.156+2 55.203+1 55.826 
  Tami Goltz 484779 13 Dodge SRT4 D.N.F. 56.838 57.556 56.297 56.297 
STO4 • Doug McGregor —— 77 Mazda Miata 61.178+1 56.301 54.990+1 54.295 54.295 
  Tim Beach —— 7 Honda Prelude D.N.F. 53.979+2 54.514+2 54.590+1 56.590 
CAM-CL • Nancy Smith 301907-2 9 Mustang Cobra 53.355 51.276 50.616 49.984 49.894 FL 
BSP • Russell Blume 482905 97 BMW M3 46.704 46.972+1 46.478 45.792+3 46.478 
CSP • Dmytro Gushva —— 12 Mazda Miata D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 48.930+2 52.930 
SSM • Dhruvil Shah 488214 33 Mazda MX5 50.563+1 48.802+2 49.932+3 51.690 51.690 
XP • Allen Dale —— 42 Subaru WRX STI 55.087 61.371 51.928 52.778 51.928 
EM • Chris Bergevine 471291 134 Exomotive LSXocet 48.080+2 45.245+1 43.293+8 43.625+4 47.245 
FM • Radlee Bien 431468 65 Ford Vic dwarf car 51.690+1 50.872+2 49.355 65.089+3 49.355 
KM • Steve Swartz 424572 77 CRG 55.991 D.N.F. 52.134 56.892 52.134 
JA • Conner Herrick 427154 98 Tony Kart Nelson Spl 51.850 50.954 49.415 48.815 48.815 
JB • Mason Herrick 427055 89 CRG Santana 47.343 53.648+2 46.392 45.867 45.867 

• = Trophy          FTD = Fast Time of Day          FL = Fast Lady 
 

 
 
 
 

PAX Rankings on next page 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                            ~~~ PAX Rankings ~~~  
Name Class Time Index PAX 
Ron Williams STS 44.564 0.832 37.077 
Mike Herrick STS 46.383 0.832 38.591 
Mason Herrick JB 45.867 0.842 38.620 
John LaRandeau FS 48.234 0.814 39.262 
Larry Brady AS 47.598 0.833 39.649 
James Green BS 48.170 0.826 39.788 
Russell Blume BSP 46.478 0.863 40.111 
Bill Preheim ES 49.805 0.807 40.193 
Johnny Huang AS 48.962 0.833 40.785 
Monte Rans STS 49.114 0.832 40.863 
Clint Holmes BS 49.589 0.826 40.961 
Christopher Hund GS 50.937 0.806 41.055 
Rocky Entriken  ES 51.225 0.807 41.339 
Jeremy Brady GS 51.339 0.806 41.379 
Don Herrick HS 51.978 0.798 41.478 
Ken Kennedy AS 49.849 0.833 41.524 
Daniel Rowland STX 49.923 0.836 41.736 
Randy Puls ES 51.762 0.807 41.772 
Jim Hund GS 51.839 0.806 41.782 
Suzanne Scott-Holmes BSL 50.610 0.826 41.804 
Ann LaRandeau FSL 51.375 0.814 41.819 
Laney Blume FS 51.378 0.814 41.822 
Nancy Smith CAM-CL 49.894 0.839 41.861 
Jacob Lynn FS 51.644 0.814 42.038 
Fred Johnson SS·R 49.405 0.860 42.488 
Conner Herrick JA 48.815 0.878 42.860 
Chris Bergevine EM 47.245 0.920 43.465 
Scott Hoover STO6 53.569 0.816 43.712 
Rodney Walters STO6 53.641 0.816 43.771 
Abner Perney HS 54.907 0.798 43.816 
Doug McGregor STO4 54.295 0.813 44.142 
John Hensleigh DS 54.437 0.811 44.148 
Brian Hardeman STO6 54.330 0.816 44.333 
Brian Tefft Jr STS 53.550 0.832 44.554 
Kyle Huddleston STO6 55.282 0.816 45.110 
Victor Goltz STO6 55.826 0.816 45.554 
Dhruvil Shah SSM 51.690 0.882 45.591 
Radlee Bien FM 49.355 0.926 45.703 
Dmytro Gushva CSP 52.930 0.867 45.890 
Connie Preheim ESL 56.895 0.807 45.914 
Ruth Hensleigh DS 56.635 0.811 45.931 
Tami Goltz STO6 56.297 0.816 45.938 
Tim Beach STO4 56.590 0.813 46.008 
Joseph Sheridan STU 55.087 0.845 46.549 
Allen Dale XP 51.928 0.907 47.099 
Susan Puls ESL 59.590 0.807 48.089 
Steve Swartz KM 52.134 0.954 49.736 
Mark Bobbett ES 66.777 0.807 53.889 

 


